ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETERS LIMITS UNITS
+15V Supply (Pin 22) 0 to +16 Volts
–15V Supply (Pin 24) 0 to –16 Volts
+5V Supply (Pin 13) 0 to +6.0 Volts
Digital Inputs (Pin 16, 17, 18) –0.3 to +VDD +0.3 Volts
Analog Input (Pin 19) –9 to +15 Volts
Lead Temp. (10 seconds) +300 °C

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING TEMP. RANGE ACCESSORIES
ADS-117MC 0 to +70°C ADS-EVAL1 Evaluation Board (without ADS-117)
ADS-117ME –40 to +85°C HS-24 Heat Sink for all ADS-117 models
ADS-117MM –55 to +125°C
ADS-117/883 –55 to +125°C
For MIL-STD-883 product specifi cation or availability of surface-mount packaging, contact DATEL. Receptacles for PC mounting can be ordered through AMP
Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 24 required.
0.200 MAX.
(5.080)